Performance. Versatility. Value.
Auriga XL™
50-Watt Holmium Laser
Lithotripsy Enucleation
Auriga XL
Holmium Laser
Auriga XL™
50-Watt Holmium Laser

Kreuzstraße 22 | 82319 Starnberg
Germany
Ordering Information
+ 49 (0) 8151 / 268 61-0
© 2015 Boston Scientific Corporation
or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
URO-255601-AB SEP/2015
Technical Data*
Laser Data
Laser type Holmium laser (Ho:YAG) Pulse duration 100–800µs
Wavelength 2.1µm Pulse frequency 5–25Hz
Output (max.) 50W Treatment record Number of pulses, energy, frequency and fiber type
Pulse energy 200–4200mJ Aiming beam, green 532nm, <1mW, can be fine-tuned
Device Data
Mains supply 220 – 240VAC 50Hz, 220VAC 60Hz, 16A (max. 3kW), single phase
Display WVA color touchscreen (wide view angle)
Cooling Internal cooling system
Dimensions (w x d x h) 35cm x 84cm x 104cm  (13.8 x 33.1 x 40.9 inches)
Weight 75kg (165.3lbs)
Fibers 230–800µm LightTrail Laser Fibers (single-use and reusable end firing fibers), side firing
Standards
Laser class 4
* Changes to the technical data reserved
Ordering Information
Item Number Description Units
Holmium Laser
M00684007G0 Auriga XL 4007   *Note, Ships with Foot Pedal and "Bare" end power cable Each
Laser Fibers
M006864500 LightTrail single use, 230µm Qty. 1 Each
M006864640 LightTrail single use, 270µm Qty. 1 Each
M006864520 LightTrail single use, 365µm Qty. 1 Each
M006864540 LightTrail single use, 600µm Qty. 1 Each
M006864510 LightTrail reusable, 230µm Qty. 1 Each
M006864630 LightTrail reusable, 270µm Qty. 1 Each
M006864530 LightTrail reusable, 365µm Qty. 1 Each
M006864550 LightTrail reusable, 600µm Qty. 1 Each
Accessories
M006891023012W0 Fiber Stripper - Adjustable Each
M006872220012B0 Diamond Fiber Cutter Each
M006861000 Laser Glasses Each
Power Cables
M00680001PC0 Laser Power Cable, Configuration 1 EU Countries and Indonesia, Turkey, Egypt, Tunisia, Peru, Russia
M00680002PC0 Laser Power Cable, Configuration 2 United States, Columbia, Taiwan
M00680003PC0 Laser Power Cable, Configuration 3 Brazil
M00680004PC0 Laser Power Cable, Configuration 4 (309 Plug) Switzerland, Italy, France
M00680005PC0 Laser Power Cable, Configuration 5 Denmark
M00680006PC0 Laser Power Cable, Configuration 6 China
M00680007PC0 Laser Power Cable, Configuration 7 India, South Africa, Malaysia, Pakistan, Singapore
M00680008PC0 Laser Power Cable, Configuration 8 Israel, Palestine
M00680009PC0 Laser Power Cable, Configuration 9 (Bare Cord - No Plug End) UK, Japan, Australia, Other